ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2017

(CC No(s).24646/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2016 in WP No.27405/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THIRU M. ALWAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. JAYACHANDRAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 04/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. S. Yamunahnachiar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Description ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that this Court has entertained SLP(C)No.32132/2016, arising of the same impugned order.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.32132/2016.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

ORDER

(Renulation Assistation of the petitioner states that this court has entertained SLP(C)No.32132/2016, arising of the same impugned order.

Issue notice.

(Renulation Assistation of the petitioner states that this court has entertained SLP(C)No.32132/2016, arising of the same impugned order.

Assistation of the petitioner states that this court has entertained SLP(C)No.32132/2016, arising of the same impugned order.

Issue notice.

(Renulation of the petitioner states that this court has entertained SLP(C)No.32132/2016, arising of the same impugned order.

(Sarita Purohit)

Assistation of the petitioner states that this court has entertained SLP(C)No.32132/2016, arising of the same impugned order.

(Sarita Purohit) Court has entertained SLP(C)No.32132/2016, arising out of

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar